WHEREAS, the Committee reviewed the two responsive proposals received using the 

selection criteria detailed in RFP 24-19 and recommends selection of the highest-ranked proposal 

from Adventure Environmental Inc. for construction of the Project for an amount not to exceed Five 

Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,200,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval and selection of Adventure 

Environmental Inc. for the Project is in the best interest of the Village and its residents. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNOL OF ISLAMORADA,